
35225/CBCSS 11-3/2023/CBCSS 11 03.05.2023

             NOTIFICATION

The final list showing the top ten position of the candidates who appeared for the CBCSS B.Com 

Model III (Taxation ) Examination held in March 2019 is published herewith.

No. of candidates appeared: 166

SI

No
Position PRN Name College CCPA

1 1 16002109517
6

JOANNA

Saintgits College

of Applied

Sciences,

Pathamuttom

9.53(A+
)

2 2 16002109515
9

ALISHA SUSAN

SHAJI

Saintgits College

of Applied

Sciences,

Pathamuttom

9.41(A+
)

3 3 16002109508
4

SERIN SARA

PAUL

Nirmala College,

Muvattupuzha
9.38(A+)
)

4
3

(Bracketed
)

16002109507
0

MINNA JOSE
Nirmala College,

Muvattupuzha
9.38(A+
)

5 4 16002109516
6

CATHERINE 

MARIA JAMES

Saintgits College

of Applied

Sciences,

Pathamuttom

9.33(A+
)

6 5 16002109516
5

BEN THOMAS 

JOHN

Saintgits College

of Applied

Sciences,

Pathamuttom

9.23(A+
)

7
5

(Bracketed
)

16002109518
8

NAVYA BABU

Saintgits College

of Applied

Sciences,

Pathamuttom

9.23(A+
)

D
ra

ft
 #

1
 o

f 
Fi

le
 3

5
2

2
5

/C
B

C
S

S
 1

1
-3

/2
0
2

3
/C

B
C

S
S

 1
1

 A
p
p

ro
v
e
d

 b
y
 C

O
N

T
R

O
LL

E
R

 O
F 

E
X

A
M

IN
A
T
IO

N
S

 o
n
 0

3
-M

a
y-

2
0

2
3

 1
0
:3

7
 A

M
 -

 P
a
g
e
 1



8 6 16002109517
5

JITHIN THOMAS 

JOHN

Saintgits College 
of

Applied Sciences,

Pathamuttom

9.20(A+
)

9 7 16002109519
3

RADHIKA S

Saintgits College 
of

Applied Sciences,

Pathamuttom

9.08(A+
)

10
7

(Bracketed
)

16002109516
0

ALKA 

ELIZABETH

GEORGE

Saintgits College

of Applied

Sciences,

Pathamuttom

9.08(A+
)

11 8 16002109503
9

ANJITHA GOPI
Nirmala College,

Muvattupuzha
9.05(A+
)

12 9 16002109507
1

MINNU SARA

GEORGE

Nirmala College,

Muvattupuzha
8.94(A)

13 10 16002109516
2

ANU SUSAN

THOMAS

Saintgits College

of Applied

Sciences,

Pathamuttom

8.93(A)

14
10

(Bracketed
)

16002109515
7

ALEENA ANN

KORAH

Saintgits College

of Applied

Sciences,

Pathamuttom

8.93(A)

Copy to:

1.CBCSS Sections

2.PA to CE

3.IT 

Cell 

4.SF

Dr. SREEJIT C M

Controller of
Examinations

D
ra

ft
 #

1
 o

f 
Fi

le
 3

5
2

2
5

/C
B

C
S

S
 1

1
-3

/2
0
2

3
/C

B
C

S
S

 1
1

 A
p
p

ro
v
e
d

 b
y
 C

O
N

T
R

O
LL

E
R

 O
F 

E
X

A
M

IN
A
T
IO

N
S

 o
n
 0

3
-M

a
y-

2
0

2
3

 1
0
:3

7
 A

M
 -

 P
a
g
e
 2


