



## MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, KERALA

35225/CBCSS 11-3/2023/CBCSS 11

03.05.2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

The final list showing the top ten position of the candidates who appeared for the CBCSS B.Com Model III (Taxation ) Examination held in March 2019 is published herewith.

No. of candidates appeared: 166

	No. of Candidates appeared. 100								
SI No	Position	PRN	Name	College	ССРА				
1	1	16002109517 6	JOANNA	Saintgits College of Applied Sciences, Pathamuttom	9.53(A+ )				
2	2	16002109515 9	ALISHA SUSAN SHAJI	Saintgits College of Applied Sciences, Pathamuttom	9.41(A+ )				
3	3	16002109508 4	SERIN SARA PAUL	Nirmala College, Muvattupuzha	9.38(A+)				
4	3 (Bracketed )	16002109507 0	MINNA JOSE	Nirmala College, Muvattupuzha	9.38(A+ )				
5	4	16002109516 6	CATHERINE MARIA JAMES	Saintgits College of Applied Sciences, Pathamuttom	9.33(A+ )				
6	5	16002109516 5	BEN THOMAS JOHN	Saintgits College of Applied Sciences, Pathamuttom	9.23(A+ )				
7	5 (Bracketed )	16002109518 8	NAVYA BABU	Saintgits College of Applied Sciences, Pathamuttom	9.23(A+ )				

8	6	16002109517 5	JITHIN THOMAS JOHN	Saintgits College of Applied Sciences, Pathamuttom	9.20(A+ )	
9	7	16002109519 3	RADHIKA S	Saintgits College of Applied Sciences, Pathamuttom	9.08(A+ )	
10	7 (Bracketed )	16002109516 0	ALKA ELIZABETH GEORGE	Saintgits College of Applied Sciences, Pathamuttom	9.08(A+ )	68000
11	8	16002109503 9	ANJITHA GOPI	Nirmala College, Muvattupuzha	9.05(A+	1
12	9	16002109507 1	MINNU SARA GEORGE	Nirmala College, Muvattupuzha	8.94(A)	
13	10	16002109516 2	ANU SUSAN THOMAS	Saintgits College of Applied Sciences, Pathamuttom	8.93(A)	
14	10 (Bracketed )	16002109515 7	ALEENA ANN KORAH	Saintgits College of Applied Sciences, Pathamuttom	8.93(A)	

Dr. SREEJIT C M

Controller of Examinations

Copy to:

1.CBCSS Sections

2.PA to CE

3.IT

Cell

4.SF